
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2186
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2000
AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT BANK
SU THIRUNAVUKKARASAR

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to set up the Agro and Rural Industries Development Bank on the lines of Small Scale Industries;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI OMAR ABDULLAH)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) We already have an elaborate banking infrastructure.
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